changes do not result in a substantial change in the amount, boundary configuration or 

character of open space or recreation provided;  

5. An increase of no more than five (5) percent in total floor area of any building provided 

the increase shall exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) square;  

6. An overall increase of not more than ten (10) percent of the height of any structure as 

long as it complies with the requirements of this Code;  

7. Relocation of access points: or 

8. Re-designation of project phasing as approved in the development.